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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971 

NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE 

RESIGNATION 

Mr. Patrick Deiri Cook, Administrative Assistant, Chief 
Secretary'~ Dept;, resigned from the Public Service 
with effect from 4.42 p.m. on the 17th June, 1971. 

Dated this 7th day of July, 1971. 

G.N. No. 151/1971 

D.J .A. DOWDALL, 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL 

IMPOUNDING OF ANIMALS 

Nauru 

PUrsuant to the provisions of the Nauru Local Government Council Rule 
No. 1 notice is hereby given that the following animals have this day been 
impounded:-

Number Description 

1 only B/White female pig branded with end-cut. At left ear found straying in 
the air strip Boe District on 6/7/1971 at 5.30 pm. (8 months old) 

1 only B/White boar about 8 months old, found straying at N.C.S. No.1 Store's 
ground on 10/7/1971 at 4.00 pm. 

1 only B/White female pig, about 5 months old found straying in the airstrip 
Yaren District on 10/7/1971 at 4.30 pm. 

1 only B/White female pig, about 6 months old found straying in the airstrip Boe 
District on 12/7/1971 at 6.30 am. 

1 only B/White boar about 12 months old, found straying at Government Settlement 
Meneng District on 12/7/1971 at 7.30 am. 

1 only white boar about 8 months old found straying at the Government Settlement 
on 12/7/1971 at 5 pm. 

1 only white female pig about 6 months old found straying near the road Meneng 
District on 12/7/1971 at 5 pm. 

1 only B/\fuite female pig, about 6 months old found straying near the road 
Meneng District on 12/7/1971 at 5.00 pm. 

Owners may obtain release of ,these animals upon proof of ownership 
and payment of pound fees to the undersigned. In default of such payment within 
seven days of the date of this notice, the animals will be sold by public 
auction or otherwise disposed of. 

Date: 12/7/1971 

E. RIBAUW, 
POUNDKEEPER 
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G.N. No. 152/1971 19th July. 1971 

LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that shown be1ow:-

District Portion No. 

Aiwo 478 

Aiwo 479 

Aiwo 473 

Aiwo 474 

;;.. 

jJ., 

C.L. 
P.L. 

CL 

CL 

CL 

CL 

Name of Land Reference Former Owners Shares 

Atorir German - Eidenoura (dec'd) All 
Ground Book 

Atorir Land Reg - Itumae (dec'd) All 
Book Page -

40. 

Atorir Land Reg - Eimwirok (dec'd) All 
Book Page -

30. 

Iebi Land Re - Eigagano (dec' All 
Book Page -

50. 

') 

Present Owners 

Heine 
Eidoruboda 
Eiragenugo M. Pwaedu 
Abinedage Herman 
Kenas Aroi 
Heming Dowabobo 
Gaoade Be1:hman 
Mac Ebuetar Bethman 
Alma Nellie 
Lima Fischer 
Rosita Scotty 
Ve1sha Scotty 
Merry Ayesha Scotty 
Erobudo Sco1;:ty (LTO) 
Rowena Scotty 
Dabanauw Dube 
Potinkaura Dube 
Esther Atsiue 
Paula Eoaeo 
Rene Harris (Snr) 
Lydia F. Dibwet 

Hammer DeRoburt 
Deinauwea I. Ika 
Dagadaube I. Ika· 
Idarabwe Ika (LTO) 

Willie Adam 
Ribaun Adam 
Tagaboudio Adam 

Keitsito Raidi 
Walter Raidi 
Aradeij Raidi 
Li 1 i an Ei rubun 

Shares 

1/10 
.10 

1/30 
1/30 
1/60 
1/60 
1/20 
1/20 
1/70 
1/70 
1/70 

1/70 
1/70 
1/70 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

1/2 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 

1/3 
1/3 
1/3 

1/4 

Eidudog Mona Lisa Andrew 
Hypatia Lucelene Gadeauwa 

1. 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

Isac Eovwaoin Aremwa 
Lydia Ann Aremwa 

Nauru 
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G.N. No. 152/1971 19th July. 1971 Nauru 

District Portion No. ~:t: Name of Land Reference Former Owners Shares Present Owners Shares 

Aiwo 475 CL Atorir Land Reg - Solomon (dec' d) All' Benbam Solomon 

Aiwo 476 CL Atorir 

Aiwo 477 CL Iebi 

Book Page - Eidedae Kiki 
65 

Land Reg -
Book Page -

127 

Land Reg -
Page 46 -

Eidabagenan 
Kepae 
Kingrae 
Eirinen K. 
K1.J.n 

Itumae (dec'd) All 

Joseph Detsimea Audoa 
Eidiedu Awedag Akubor 
Kepae 
Eirinen K. 
Kun .E. 
Kingrae 

Aijuingin Adam 
Magab1 Adam 
Detabaunun Adam 
Aigen Adam 

Any person who wishes to appeal_against these determinations must lodge his or hel;' appeal with the Supreme Court Registry 
within 21 days of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time. 

Dated this 13th day of June, 1971. 

G.N. No. 153/1971 

DECEASED ESTATES 

JEREMIA, 
SECRETARY 

The Nauru Lands C9mmittee, having made all due enquiries, hereby determines the following Deceased Estates and phosphates 
royalties as appears be1ow:-

District Port: 
No. 

Yaren 13 

Boe 78 

Aiwo 408 

Aiwo 125 

C.L. 
P. L. 

CL 

<;:L 

CL 

CL 

Name of 
Landl 

Bi teij e 

Dabotibuge 

Aiue 

Anibawo 

Former 
Owner Share Gaz. Land Record Royalties N.P .C. Admin. Present Owners 

No. Vol. Folio. No. No. o i!l egua1 shares 
6/54 14 13 Eidoruboda Makki 

40/55 6 90 Eidoruboda Makki 

14/61 15 162 Eidoruboda Makki 

33/70 1 129 Eidoruboda Makki 

1/2 
1/2 

1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 

All 

1/3 

1/5 

1/10 

Aiwo 359 CL Aterienago 

Makki (dec' d) 

Makki (dec'd) 

Makki, (dec'd) 

Makki (dec'd) 

Makki (dec'd) 

Makki (dectd) 

All 

1/3 

1/5 

1/10 

1/10 

1/10 

33/70 15 113 As for Portion 125(Aiwo) 

Aiwo 192 CL Ibaidubu 33/70 1 196 7 Yapgor " It " It " 
(" j.iwo 432 CL Ibuge It 15 186 

1J~ 
It It It " " Makki (dec'd) ',~ ", '\ 

~ " :1 AiwQ,. 309 CL 
~ Aiwo 265 CL Anibawo 

" .' ",.... ... " 
" 11 " 

It 1.5 

" 15 

63 86 900 It 11 11 " " 
~9 82 No. 1 Unit 11 11 II II' 11 


