

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 26

19th July, 1971

Nauru

G.N. No. 150/1971

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971

NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE

RESIGNATION

Section 59 - Mr. Patrick Deiri Cook, Administrative Assistant, Chief Secretary's Dept., resigned from the Public Service with effect from 4.42 p.m. on the 17th June, 1971.

Dated this 7th day of July, 1971.

D.J.A. DOWDALL, ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N. No. 151/1971

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL

IMPOUNDING OF ANIMALS

Pursuant to the provisions of the Nauru Local Government Council Rule No. 1 notice is hereby given that the following animals have this day been impounded:-

Number

Description

- l only B/White female pig branded with end-cut. At left ear found straying in the air strip Boe District on 6/7/1971 at 5.30 pm. (8 months old)
- 1 only B/White boar about 8 months old, found straying at N.C.S. No. 1 Store's ground on 10/7/1971 at $4.00~\rm pm$.
- 1 only B/White female pig, about 5 months old found straying in the airstrip Yaren District on 10/7/1971 at 4.30 pm.
- 1 only B/White female pig, about 6 months old found straying in the airstrip Boe District on 12/7/1971 at 6.30 am.
- l only B/White boar about 12 months old, found straying at Government Settlement Meneng District on 12/7/1971 at 7.30 am.
- l only white boar about 8 months old found straying at the Government Settlement on 12/7/1971 at 5 pm.
- l only white female pig about 6 months old found straying near the road Meneng District on 12/7/1971 at 5 pm.
- l only B/White female pig, about 6 months old found straying near the road Meneng District on 12/7/1971 at 5.00 pm.

Owners may obtain release of these animals upon proof of ownership and payment of pound fees to the undersigned. In default of such payment within seven days of the date of this notice, the animals will be sold by public auction or otherwise disposed of.

Date: 12/7/1971

E. RIBAUW, POUNDKEEPER





LAND DETERMINATION

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that shown below:-

District	Portion No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	Reference	Former Owners	Shares	Present Owners	Shares
Aiwo	478	CL	Atorir	German - Ground Book	Eidenoura (dec'd)	All	Heine Eidoruboda Makki Eiragenugo M. Pwaedu Abinedage Herman Kenas Aroi Heming Dowabobo Gaoade Bethman Mac Ebuetar Bethman Alma Nellie Lima Fischer Rosita Scotty Velsha Scotty Velsha Scotty Werry Ayesha Scotty Erobudo Scotty (LTO) Rowena Scotty Dabanauw Dube Potinkaura Dube Esther Atsiue Paula Eoaeo Rene Harris (Snr) Lydia F. Dibwet	1/10 1/10 1/30 1/30 1/60 1/60 1/20 1/20 1/70 1/70 1/70 1/70 1/70 1/70 1/8 1/8 1/8 1/8 1/24 1/24 1/24
Aiwo	479	CL	Atorir	Land Reg - Book Page - 40.	Itumae (dec'd)	A11	Hammer DeRoburt Deinauwea I. Ika Dagadaube I. Ika Idarabwe Ika (LTO)	1/2 1/6 1/6 1/6
Aiwo	473	CL	Atorir	Land Reg - Book Page - 30.	Eimwirok (dec'd)	A11	Willie Adam Ribaun Adam Tagaboudio Adam	1/3 1/3 1/3
Aiwo ₩.	474	CL	Iebi	Land Re - Book Page - 50.	Eigagano (dec'd)	A11	Keitsito Raidi Walter Raidi Aradeij Raīdi Lilian Eirubun Eidudog Mona Lisa Andre Hypatia Lucelene Gadeauwa (Isac Eovwaoin Aremwa	1/4 1/4 1/4 1/24 w 1/24 1/24 1/24 1/24
1 die					<u> </u>		Lydia Ann Aremwa Lira Phyllis Aremwa	1/24

No.	26			3.	
CN	N.	152/1071	10+4	T 1	1071

G.N. No. 152/1971					Nauru				
District	Portion No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	Reference	Former Owners	Shares	Present Owners	Shares	
Aiwo	475	CL	Atorir	Land Reg - Book Page - 65	Solomon (dec'd)	A11	Benbam Solomon Eidedae Kiki	1/2 1/2	
Aiwo	476	CL	Atorir	Land Reg - Book Page - 127	Eidabagenan Kepae Kingrae Eirinen K. Kun		Joseph Detsimea Audoa Eidiedu Awedag Akubor Kepae Eirinen K. Kun E. Kingrae	1/6 1/6 1/6 1/6 1/6 1/6	
Aiwo	477	CL	Iebî	Land Reg - Page 46 -	Itumae (dec'd)	A11	Aijuingin Adam Magabi Adam Detabaunun Adam Aigen Adam	1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4	

Any person who wishes to appeal against these determinations must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time.

Dated this 13th day of June, 1971.

JEREMIA, SECRETARY

G.N. No. 153/1971

DECEASED ESTATES

The Nauru Lands Committee, having made all due enquiries, hereby determines the following Deceased Estates and phosphates royalties as appears below:-

District	Port. No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	For Own	rmer	Share	Gaz. No.	Land Vol.	Record Folio.	Royalties	N.P.C. No.	Admin. No.		sent (
Yaren	13	CL	Biteije	Makki (d		A11	6/54	14	13	_	-	_		loruboo			A11
Boe	78	ÇL	Dabotibuge	Makki (d	dec'd)	1/3	40/55	6	90	-	-	-	Eid	loruboo	la Mak	ki	1/3
Aiwo	408	CL	Aiue	Makki (d	dec'd)	1/5	14/61	15	162	-	-	-	Eid	loruboo	la Mak	ki	1/5
Aiwo	125	CL	Anibawo	Makki (d	dec'd)	1/10	33/70	1	129	_	-	-	Eic	loruboo	la Mak	ki	1/10
Aiwo	359	CĹ	Aterienago	Makki (d	dec'd)	1/10	33/70	15	113	-	-	-	As	for Po	ortion	125 (Aiwo)
Aiwo	192	CL	Ibaidubu	Makki (d	dec'd)	1/10	33/70	1	196	-	7	Yangor	11	11	tt	11	11
Äiwo	432	CL	Ibuge	Makki (d	dec'd)	· 11	11.	15	186	(Care	-	-	11	17	11	11	**
Aiwa.	309	CL	_	**	,, (11/2	ti	1,5	63		86	900	11	31	11	11	l r
Aiwo	265	CL	Anibawo	H	**	В	tt	15	19	_	82 N	No. 1 Unit	**	**	11	11	11